
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

2015 

NAME ENTITY ORGANIZATION REPRESENTED E-MAIL ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES 

Brodersen, Bret Office of Financial Management Office of Financial Management bret.brodersen@ofm.wa.gov December 2017 

Dalton, Vicky Spokane County Washington Association of County Officials vdalton@spokanecounty.org December 2016 

Dolly, Serena Association of Washington Cities Association of Washington Cities serenad@awcnet.org December 2015 

Dunlap, Tracey City of Kirkland WA City/County Management Association tdunlap@kirklandwa.gov December 2016 

Hagener, Sue City of Sequim Washington Finance Officers Associatoin shagener@sequimwa.gov December 2016 

Heimbigner, Gordon Walla Walla County Washington Association of County Officials gheimbigner@co.walla-walla.wa.us December 2015 

Henley, Milene San Juan County Auditor Washington Association of County Officials mileneh@co.sanjuan.wa.us December 2015 

Hunstock, Shawn City of Maple Valley Washington Finance Officers Association shawn.hunstock@maplevalleywa.go
v 

December 2016 

Johnson, Alexa State Auditor's Office State Auditor's Office Johnsoal@sao.wa.gov December 2015 

Kelty, Loretta Smith Washington County Administrators Washington County Administrators Association loretta.smithkelty@co.benton.wa.us December 2016 

Lincoln, Victoria Association of Washington Cities Association of Washington Cities victorial@awcnet.org December 2016 

Mann, Michael LEAP LEAP Mann.Michael@leg.wa.gov December 2017 

Monsen, Jeff CRAB CRAB jeff@crab.wa.gov December 2015 

Muhall, Cathy Chelan County Washington State Association of Counties cathy.mulhall@co.chelan.wa.us December 2016 

Payne, John Clark County Washington Finance Officers Association John.payne@co.clark.wa.us December 2015 

Posenjak, Brad Chelan County Washington Finance Officers Association  Brad.Posenjak@co.chelan.wa.us December 2015 

Raske, Christy-Chair State Auditor's Office State Auditor's Office raskec@sao.wa.gov  December 2017 

Sawyer, Sheri State Auditor’s Office State Auditor’s Office sawyers@sao.wa.gov December 2016 

Tellers, Stacie City of Olympia Washington Finance Officers Association stellers@ci.olympia.wa.us December 2016 

Kathy Tobin Quincy-Columbia Bason Irrig District Washington Public Treasurers Association ktobin@qcbid.org December 2017 

Debbie Zabell City of Toppenish Washington Finance Officers Association DZabell@cityoftoppenish.us December 2017 

 

Dinus, Tamara East County Fire and Rescue Fire Districts TDinius@ECFR.us  

Dyer, Rick Clark Public Utilities Washington Public Utility Districts rdyer@clarkpud.com  

Grinnell, Jeannine Valley Medical Center Washington Public Hospital Association Jeannine@valleymed.org  

Nies, Tim Franklin Public Utility District Washington Public Utility Districts tnies@franklinpud.com  

Oberg, Kathy Port of Longview Washington Public Ports Association koberg@portoflongview.com  

Rauch, Kathi WA Counties Insurance Fund/Pool Washington Counties Insurance Fund/Pool kathi@wcif.net  

Streissguth, Kathy Clark County FPD 11 and 12 Washington Fire Administrative Support Group Kathy.streissguth@clarkfd.org  

Smith, Jeff Port of Olypmia Washington Public Ports Association jeffs@portofolympia.com  

Uglick, Lynn Tacoma City Library Library Districts luglick@tplonline.org  
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